то:	Jason E. Brown, County Administrator
THROUGH:	Richard B. Szpyrka P.E., Public Works Director
FROM:	Keith McCully, P.E., Stormwater Engineer
SUBJECT:	Approval of Work Order No. EM-1 with GK Environmental, Inc. for Maintenance of Invasive Vegetation Species AT Egret Marsh Stormwater Park
DATE:	November 6, 2020

## **DESCRIPTION AND CONDITIONS**

The purpose of this Work Order is to provide exotic vegetation control and elimination services at Egret Marsh Stormwater Park (Egret Marsh). GK Environmental, Inc. (GKE) provided these services through the end of fiscal year 2019/2020 and the intent of this Work Order is to continue the services as GKE's exotic vegetation control work has been very good. GKE has submitted a not-to-exceed fee for the services for \$38,500.

## **FUNDING**

Funding for the project is provided for in FY 20/21 in Transportation Fund/Stormwater/Other Contractual Services, Egret Marsh, Acct #11128138-033490-05057.

Funding Source	Amount
Transportation Fund/Stormwater/Other Contractual Services, Egret	\$38,500
Marsh, Acct #11128138-033490-05057	

#### **RECOMMENDATION**

Staff recommends the Board approve Work Order No. EM-1 in the amount of \$38,500, executed by GK Environmental, Inc. and authorize the Chairman to execute it on behalf of the County.

## ATTACHMENTS

Work Order No. EM-1 – Exotic Control Exhibit A Attachment A - GKE WO EM-1

# **APPROVED AGENDA ITEM FOR NOVEMBER 17, 2020**